UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI

Sentencing Minute Sheet for the Honorable Scott O. Wright

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	Case No: 09-0015/-0/-CR-W-SOW
VS.	Date: 09/14/10
Kristi L. Stephenson	Defendant No: 07
Plaintiff Counsel	Defendant Counsel
Bruce Rhoades, AUSA	Susan L. Dill
Start Time: 10:35 am	Stop Time: 11:25 am
There are NO objections to the P.S.I. OR the There are unresolved issues regarding the Court:	he Guideline Range. PSI adopted. P.S.I. and the Guideline Range to be discussed with the
Total Offense Level: 35 Criminal History Categoral Assessment: \$100 Supervised Release Rang Fine Range \$20,000 to \$200,000 Restitution \$	
The Defendant is sentenced to Count(s) <u>2</u> . A Motion is filed by the U.S. Government	for Downward Departure
The Court grants said motion.	Tor Downward Departure.
Other Motions: Oral motion to file motion	for downward departure under seal.
INCARCERATION:	
<u>96</u> Months.	serve the following term of incarceration with the FBP.
Count(s)_ are to run CONCURRENTLY	
x Defendant is hereby remanded to the custo	•
Defendant is allowed to surrender on	ata.m./ p.m.
PROBATION:	
The Court hereby orders the defendant to s	serve a term of Probation of
SUPERVISED RELEASE:	
<u>x</u> The Court hereby orders the defendant to	
Count for a term of years and Count for a	term of years to run concurrently. 3 Years.

SPECI	CIAL CONDITIONS OF SUPERVISED R	ELEASE OR PROBATION:
<u>X</u>	_ The following special conditions of Sup	pervised Release or Probation are:
	See J&C For Special Conditions.	
PINE		
FINE:	: _ The Court imposes the following fine:_	
<u>X_</u>		·
<u>x</u> _		
	T / / 337 1 1	
COST	ΓS:	
X	Costs of incarceration (are) waived.	
X	Costs of supervision (are) waived.	
RESTI	TITUTION:	
	The Court imposes the following Restit	ution: <u>\$.</u>
_ <u>_X</u> _		
	_ Waived.	
SPECI	CIAL ASSESSMENT:	
_ <u>_X</u>	_ The Court imposes the following Specia	al Assessment of \$100: due immediately.
RECO	OMMENDATIONS:	
X	Placement in the 500 hour drug treatme	nt program.
_ <u>X</u>	Designation to the institution located in	Bryan, TX.
	The Court Denies the Defendant Federa	l Benefits for a term of pursuant to .
X	_ Upon oral motion of the U.S. Govt. The	e following Counts is dismissed: Count 1.
v	The Court advises the Defendant he/she	has 10 days to anneal
_ <u>X</u>	_ The Court advises the Defendant ne/she	has 10 days to appear.
Melan	nie Beard	Melanie Beard
ERO		Courtroom Deputy

Courtroom Deputy